
Oct. 27, 2016 Page 1 of 1 
Y17-710-PH, Add 2 

October 27, 2016 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 / IFB NO. Y17-710-PH 
 

PUMP STATIONS 3728 ROCKET BLVD. EXT, 3426 CYPRESS PARK, 3192R 
ROCKET BLVD AND CENTRAL FLORIDA PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS 

PACKAGE 2 
 

REVISED BID OPENING DATE: November 1, 3, 2016 
  

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 

 

A. The Bid Opening Date is changed to November 3, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. 
 

B. CLARIFICATIONS 
 
1. Q: Antenna/SCADA pole on E-302. The information on ED-101 does not 

clarify as to what size the pole needs to be at the 1815 Rocket Blvd 
location.  Please specify the size the county needs at this location. 

 
 A: The referenced SCADA pole is actually for PS 3192R, which will 

be located at 10971 Rocket Boulevard.  The electrical design for 
this station is shown on E-302.  The pole height at this location is 
50 feet. 

 

C.  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
 

a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of proposal. 

 

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 

 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 

    
Authorized Signature Date Signed 

 

   
Title 
   
Name of Firm 


